IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

06 MARCH 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI J

1. ABSA BANK LTD VS A M MOKODITOA+1 052240/22
2. ABSA BANK LTD VS G J STEGMANN 051848/23
3. ABSA BANKLTD VS J A ABUH 053861/23
4. ABSA BANK LTD VS M M RAHLOGO 072986/23
5. NEDBANKLTD VS O KEKANA 56855/21

6. ABSATRUST LTD VS RAF 121858/23
7. ABSATRUST LTD VS RAF 121866/23

8. ABSATRUST LTD VS RAF 061161/23



9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

I.GCHEMLTD

BUSINESS PARTNERS

S NGWEPE

PRESMOOI LTD

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

SB GUARANTEE

S RAMMITLOAS

R VORSTER

M M MAUTJANA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

ALKARA LTD

MAGMAR METALS

MIN OF POLICE

RAND HILLS COLLEGE

C MAPHAKELA

G S TLAKA

T RADEBE

F L KILLIAN

M L MORARE+1

SARS+1

RAF

RAF

058484/23

057471/22

076233/23

106225/23

039480/22

023949/23

007128/22

31922/22

59819/19

16552/22

68199/16

57961/17



21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

WESBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARTE: HH GOETSCH+1

CHANGING TIDES

D P MAGADLA

ABSA BANK LTD

EX PARTE: G VAN ROOYEN

NTP RADIOSTOPES LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

M J MANKGANE

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: A BRUNETTE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MABONDA DRIVING SCHOOL

K BOSHIELO

M G MOKWENA

GEMS+1

V BURGOFFER

PUBLIC PROTECTOR+1

S P MUSEKI+1

RAF

E E MUENDA

27456/15

48383/21

014420/24

092127/23

42272/19

63746/21

109844/23

22112/20

17934/21

26143/22

129606/23

109829/23



33

. EXPARTE: N N MOODLEY

34. EX PARTE: R CORNELIUS

35

. D COLLETT

VS

RSA GOVERNMENT+1

013249/24

059498/23

14304/18

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

. ABSA BANK LTD

. ABSA BANK LTD

. ABSA BANK LTD

. EXPARTE: B BEZUIDENHOUT

. FNB FIDUCIARY LTD

. HERTZOG EXPORTS

. EXPARTE: M S SMIT

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

B O TEANE

M SAKAROMBE

S B MALEBYE

MASTER OF COURT,PTA

ORIGIN FRUIT LTD

030174/23

071163/23

055260/23

104636/23

125385/23

100737/23

100687/23



06 MARCH 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BRUINDERS AJ

43. ABSA BANK LTD VS TJ MALEBYE 072991/23
44. NEDBANK LTD VS D VERMEULEN 009148/23
45. M H FRISCHE+4 VS D L MOSOMA+1 076219/23
46. NEDBANK LTD VS ALLOTTER 42101/19
47. R MASHIMBYE VS MIN OF POLICE 061254/23
48. MALESELA T ELECTRIC VS SBK CONSTRUCTION 133407/23
49. EX PARTE: W KLOPPER 8123/20
50. ABSA BANK LTD VS L MYBURGH 055936/23
51. B/C OF BEVERLEY HILLS VS L N SILUBANE 046347/22
52. TONWAT TYRES LTD VS WELROCK CONSULTING 099369/23

53. M M MATHABATHA VS RAF 33869/22



54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

B/C OF DEVENISH GARDENS

B/C OF ORANJEHOF

ABSA BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

FNB BNAK LTD

C DISCONTING SOLUTIONS

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

S MASANGO

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

C S KUNGWANE

E K MATSHIKA

P R MOGAFE

T F MATLAKALA

D T GUMBI

KW MAHLABANE

T W SCHOLTZ1

LT MALULEKE

NEMASISI INC

ZIPP ZONE+1

H M CHAUKE

RAF

045961/22

012059/22

051700/22

016440/23

069487/23

014892/23

031444/23

038610/22

093447/23

11903/21

098059/23

13865/20



66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

EX PARTE: A CSMIT

ABSABANK LTD

SHERIFF SPRINGS

NEDBANK LTD

G BALOYI

MADIBENG MUNICIPALITY

V MULLER

EX PARTE: J T MOKOBEDI+1

EX PARTE: A E PETERS

EX PARTE: A GELDENHUYS+1

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

DJPIQET

A SMUT

TJMOLLO

RAF

OCCUPANTS 485 RIETFONTEIN

C N WHANG+2

KIDOO GENERAL ENTERPRISE+1

K VAN EUK

104772/23

028745/22

67978/19

14571/22

9558/22

7765/19

86009/19

90566/18

058875/23

058877/23

31594/21

B405/24



78. EX PARTE: P G COETZEE

79. SB GUARANTEE

VS

G H DAVIDS

100699/23

047822/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

80. SAVYON BUILDING

81. ABSA BANK LTD

82. SB GUARANTEE

83. SB GUARANTEE

84. B/C OF UNIWOOD

VS

VS

VS

VS

K E RAMFOLO

T GRIFFITHS

D SITHOLE

S MAKHAE

P P MAKGATO

098988/23

001153/23

103783/23

058676/23

075535/23



06 MARCH 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LOUW AJ

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

B/C OF SANTA MARIA

B/C OF SWELLENDAM

B/C OF TWIN CITY

NEDBANK LTD

MERCEDES-BENZ

EX PARTE: B VOLSCHENK

GANE CAPITALLTD

FNB BANK LTD

IPS INVESTMENTS

JOYBEE PROPERTIES

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Y A NKUNA

M E MMAGARE

V MAYEKISO

K CROTHMANN

DEN MEYER TRANSFORMERS

V K MASILELA+1

CNDLOVU

THUTHUKA SOFTWARE+1

SEBAWI TTRADING+1

S B PETERSEN

046282/22

021317/22

046305/22

114690/23

059447/22

067471/23

081007/23

086094/23

106192/23

106240/23

30875/22



96. S S KAMBULE

97. EX PARTE: N 1 ZQOBU

98. OCTODEC INVESTMENTS

99. STD BANK LTD

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

PPCF BOERDERY CC

NEDBNAK LTD

J CNEL

EX PARTE: S H NIEMAND

R NKUNA

M MALEKA

STD BANK LTD

SHERIFF JHB

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

A NWANDZULE

S DHLAMINI

RTEKLTD

T WILLIAMS

RAF

RAF

MEC OF HEALTH ,GAUTENG

K MONAMA

PROPERTY STOCKFELA+1

49803/21

070616/23

100582/23

001050/24

042793/22

131106/23

90640/15

072878/23

29147/20

69014/17

034843/23

61161/20



108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

SUPERDRIVE INVESTMET

E G PRINSLOO+2

L MOILOA

A R MASHONGWANE

STD BANK LTD

R F NKABINDE

C COLLINS

A MALINGA

NEDBANK LTD

J K MAJEKATE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

HOME OBLIGORS M/GAGE VS

EX PARTE: CJ VAN DER WALT

K SEKELE

CHARIS BODY B/C+7

R G MAHLANGU+2

RAF

K B MOEMA

RAF

RAF

MIN OF JUSTICE+2

L W NONG

RAF

P RNDLOVU

32132/21

B102/23

8235/20

41649/21

B2580/23

70443/16

031559/23

054551/23

17932/21

93919/15

036277/22

013000/24



120. EX PARTE: N VAN DER WALT

121. B/C OF ANTIGUA

VS

E SCHOEMAN

013004/24

100198/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

DAIMLER TRUCK

DAIMLER TRUCK

ABSA BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

V' N MFUNDISI

P E CHAUKE

ENASNI EXPRESS LTD

ENASNI EXPRESS LTD

M Z SAASA

099670/23

093308/23

107934/23

029856/22

040619/23



